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13.—Industrial Disputes by Months, 1921. 

Month. 
In Exist

ence each 
Month. 

No. of 
Em

ployees 
Affected. 

Time Loss 
in 

Working 
Days. 

January... 

February.. 

March 

April 

May 

June 

July 

August 

September 

October 

November 

December. 

23 

31 

32 

29 

56 

50 

41 

31 

26 

17 

18 

18 

1,765 

2,906 

3,468 

4,453 

9,323 

10,239 

9,413 

3,442 

3,948 

1,897 

3,354 

3,759 

30,646 

36,361 

55,502 

63,480 

175,889 

188,020 

92,891 

73,273 

59,849 

46,036 

73,149 

61,365 

14.—Industrial Disputes, 1921, by Methods of Settlement. 

Nego Concil Reference Returned 
tiations iation or Arbi to Board to work on 
between mediation. tration. under I.D. Employers' 
parties. I. Act. terms. 

Industry or occupation. Num Num Num Num Num
Num ber Num ber Num ber Num ber Num ber 

ber of ber of ber of ber of ber of 
of em of em of em of em of em

dis ploy dis ploy dis ploy dis ploy dis ploy
putes. ees in

volv
ed. 

putes. ees in
volv
ed. 

putes. ees in
volv
ed. 

putes. ees in
volv
ed. 

putes. ees in
volv
ed. 

1 450 
1 
3 

100 
1 450 

1 
3 206 

Mines, smelters, quarries, clay pro-
9 1,626 2 281 1 37 — Railway, canal and harbour construc-
9 1,626 2 281 1 37 

19 1,184 8 2,110 
25 

163 1 — 19 1,184 8 2,110 
25 

163 1 17 
Metals, machinery and conveyances 12 244 3 655-

1 20 2 54 
— 3,938 — — 1 219 

4 158 — —. 78 — — — — 6 1,614 1 30 — — — — 2 58 
1 26 

1 200 22 4 — 1 26 
1 200 22 4 2,182 

2 435 1 21 
Transportation:— 

55 
1 200 1 71 88 — — — — 
1 100 1 90 

3 595 2 45 — _ — — 
2 
1 

300 
3 595 2 45 — _ — — 

2 
1 92 

60 6,652 18 2,881 15 4,351 1 55 19 3,850 60 6,652 18 2,881 15 4,351 1 55 19 


