13.—Industrial Disputes by Months, 1921.

Month.	In Exist- ence each Month.	No. of Em- ployees Affected.	Time Loss in Working Days.	
January	23	1,765	30,646	
February	31	2,906	36,361	
March	32	3,468	55,502	
April	29	4,453	63,480	
May	56	9,323	175,889	
June	50	10,239	188,020	
July	41	9,413	92,891	
August	31	3,442	73,273	
September	26	3,948	59,849	
October	17	1,897	46,036	
November	18	3,354	73,149	
December	18	3,759	61,365	

14.—Industrial Disputes, 1921, by Methods of Settlement.

	Nego- tiations between parties.		Conciliation or mediation.		Arbi- tration.		Reference to Board under I.D. I. Act.		Returned to work on Employers' terms.	
Industry or occupation.	Number of disputes.	Number of em- ploy- ees in- volv- ed.	Num- ber of dis- putes.	Num- ber of em- ploy- ees in- volv- ed.		of em- ploy-	putes.	of em- ploy-	Num- ber of dis- putes.	Num- ber of em- ploy- ees in- volv- ed.
Fishing. Lumbering. Mines, smelters, quarries, clay products, etc. Railway, canal and harbour construc-	9	450 1,626	=	281	=	_ 37	=	1 -	1 3 —	100 206
tion Building and construction. Metals, machinery and conveyances Woodworking. Pulp and paper. Printing and publishing. Clothing. Textiles Foods, liquors and tobacco. Leather.	19 12 1	1, 184 244 20 — 158 1, 614 26 — 435	_ _	2,110 54 - 30 200	1 4 - 6 - 1	25 163 — 3,938 78 — — — 22	111111111	ппппп	- 1 - 1 - 2 - 4	17 655- 219 - 58 2,182 21
Transportation:— Electric railway service	- 1 - 3	200 100 595	$-\frac{1}{2}$	71 90 45	_ 1 	-88 	= 1	55		300 92 3.850
Total	60	6,652	18	2,881	15	4,351	1	55	19	3,800